

(Req	uestor's Name)	
(Add	ress)	
(Add	ress)	
(City	/State/Zip/Phor	ne #)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(Bus	iness Entity Na	me)
(Doc	ument Number)
Certified Copies	Certificate	s of Status
Special Instructions to F	iling Officer:	

Office Use Only



200281821682

02/10/16--01005--002 **78.75

16 FEB 10 PM IO: 40

FEB 19 2016

rs. Virinta

COVER LETTER

Department of State

P. O. Box 6327	is ·		
Tallahassee, FL 32314			
•	COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT (PROPOSED CORPOR	Γ CORPORATION RATE NAME – <u>MUST IN</u>	CLUDE SUFFIX)
Enclosed is an original a	and one (1) copy of the Artic	les of Incorporation and	a check for:
\$70.00 Filing Fee	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate
		ADDITIONAL CO	PY REQUIRED
FROM:	DENISE A. WEATHERS	(Printed or typed)	_
	Name (Printed or typed)		
	5136 CLARION HAMMOCK	DRIVE	
		Address	•
ORLANDO, FLORIDA 32808			
	Ci	ty, State & Zip	•

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

321 662-8342

1GENESISCDC@GMAIL.COM

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

Daytime Telephone number

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION
In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

FILED

	he corporation shall be:	IMONIT DEVELO	PMENT CORPORATION FEB 10 PM 10: 44
<u>ARTICLE II</u>	PRINCIPAL OFFICE Principal street address: CLARION HAMMOCK DRIVE		SECRE TARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE FLORIDA Mailing address, if different is:
ORI	LANDO, FL 32808		
The purpose f	PURPOSE for which the corporation is organized is: nomic growth, revitalization, educate the		port community intiatives.
ARTICLE IV	•		Defined in the bylaws ectors are elected and appointed:
	INITIAL OFFICERS AND OR DURE	·	<u> </u>
Name and Tit	DENISE A. WEATHERS - PRES		CHRISTINE SANTOS - SECT 5136 CLARION HAMMOCK DR ORLANDO, FL 32808
Name and Titl Address Name and Titl Address	DENISE A. WEATHERS - PRES e:	Name and Title	5136 CLARION HAMMOCK DR ORLANDO, FL 32808 Maurice Banks

DISSOLUTION: Upon dissolution of GENESYS COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION, assets shall be
determined & unanimously voted by the board of directors to be distributed for one or more exempt purposes within the
meaning of section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or
shall be distributed to the federal government, or to a state or local government, for a public purpose. Any such assets not
disposed of shall be disposed of by a Court of Competent Jurisdiction of the county in which the principal office of the
corporation is then located, exclusively for such purposes or to such organization or organizations, as said Court shall
determine, which are organized and operated exclusively for such purposes.
CONFLICT OF INTEREST: To ensure that Genesys Community Development Corporation operates
in a manner consistent with charitable purposes and does not engage in activities that could jeopardize its tax-exempt
status, periodic reviews shall be conducted. The periodic review of policy shall, at a minimum include the following subjects
A. whether compensation arrangements & benefits are reasonable, based on competent survey information, and the result
of arm's length negotiation.
B. whether partnerships, joint ventures, and arrangements with management organizations conform to GENESYS
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION written conflict of interest policy, are properly recorded, reflect
reasonable investment or payments for goods & services, further charitable purposes and do not result in inurement,
impermissible private benefit or in an excess benefit transaction.

:

in the same

Name and Title:		Name and Title:
Address		Address:
Name and Title:		Name and Title:
Address		Address:
_		
A DOTTICAL ENTAIN D	P.C. COTTON	
	<u>EGISTERED AGENT</u> <u>rida street address</u> (P.O. Box NOT accep	otable) of the registered agent is:
Name:	HOPE ELLIOTT	
Address:	12472 LAKE UNDERHILL RD	, #417
Address.	ORLANDO, FL 32828	
ARTICLE VII I		
The name and add	ress of the Incorporator is: DENISE A. WEATHERS	
Name:	5136 CLARION HAMMOCK E	DR
Address:		
	ORLANDO, FL 32808	
	FFECTIVE DATE:	
(If an effective dat	her than the date of filing:e is listed, the date must be specific and	. (OPTIONAL) d cannot be more than five business days prior or 90 business days
after the filing.)		
	serted in this block does not meet the appeted and the Department of State's record	plicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the rds.
		of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this segistered agent and agree to act in this capacity
Hay G.	4011, 81	1/2/2011
Nymy	Required Signature of Registered	Agent $\frac{3/3/3016}{Date}$
I submit-this docum	ent and affirm that the facts stated herei	n are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document
to the Department of	f State constitu <mark>t</mark> es a third degree felony a	
Alexa) a leagh	2-2-/6 Pate
\	Required Signature of Incorp	porator Date